RESOLUTION NO. _ 1688

(Establishing policy regarding conversion of public property for private use by city employees or officials)

WHEREAS, it is in the interest of the people of the City of Albany that a policy be established concerning the conversion of public property, goods or services by an employee or a person appointed to a public board or commission of the City of Albany, now, therefore, be it hereby

RESOLVED that any employee of the City of Albany who converts to his own private use, except as is available to all private citizens, any property, goods or services belonging to the City of Albany, shall be subject to discharge from further employment.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that should any person appointed to a public board or commission of the City of Albany convert to his own private use, except as is available to all private citizens, any property, goods or services of the City of Albany, the appointed person shall be subject to dismissal

from the said board or commission and the same shall be acted upon by the City Council at the next regular Council meeting following discovery of the said conversion.

DATED this 9th day of April, 1975.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Recorder

Proposed by Councillor Davis